Salary, Compensation and Benefit Report
July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021 (FY21)
School District: LASALLE/PUTNAM COUNTY EDUCATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

In accordance with certain requirements of 105 ILCS 5/10-20.46 and 105 ILCS 5/34-18.37, a school district must list on its website
a salary, compensation and benefit report for administrators by October 1, 2009, as well as all teachers by July 1, 2010 and each
subsequent year thereafter. Salary and expected benefit information for district teachers are as follows for fiscal year 2021 (FY21).

Base Health Sick Vacation Auto Fringe
Name/Position Salary TRS IMRF Bonuses RetlInc Insurance Lifelns Days Days Annuity Benefit
Roy Bodett
BD Teacher $93,936 $10,570 $0 $0 $7,979 $36 7/15 0 $0 $0
Brenda Booker
Visually Imp. Teacher $67,354 $7,579 $0 $0 $20,963 $36 12/15 0 $0 $0
Holly Faletti
Speech/Lang. Path. $57,289 $6,447 $0 $0 $11,796 $33 21.5/15 0 $0 $0
Jacob Faltin
School Pychologist $56,650 $6,375 $0 $0 $8,714 $53 4.5/15 0 $0 $0
Paula Ficek
BD Teacher $75,047 $8,445 $0 $0 $375 $36 6/15 0 $0 $0
Alicia Foster
Speech/Lang. Path $52,844 $5,946 $0 $0 $20,334 $36 13.5/15 0 $0 $0
Heather Fusinetti
Social Worker $61,662 $6,939 $0 $0 $561 $36 17/15 0 $0 $0
Michael Grenda
School Pychologist $70,614 $7,946 $0 $0 $16,522 $53 8.5/15 0 $0 $0
Erica Griglione
Speech/Lang. Path. $50,202 $5,649 $0 $0 $15,445 $36 14.5/15 0 $0 $0
Barbara Harte
Speech/Lang. Path. $60,381 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 $0
Vicki Johnson
BD Teacher $74,878 $8,426 $0 $0 $8,867 $33 4.5/15 0 $0 $0
Kimberly Kaschke
Speech/Lang. Path. $37,580 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 0 0 $0 $0
Molly Kasperski
Speech/Lang. Path $63,514 $7,147 $0 $0 $8,867 $36 4/15 0 $0 $0

Julie Kirkpatrick
Audiologist $101,560 $0 $4,786 $0 $0 $8,867 $36 10.5/15 0 $0 $0



Name/Position
Susan Kubera
BD Teacher
Breanne Lockas
Speech/Lang. Path.
Cara Ludwick
Speech/Lang. Path.
Sue May
Speech/Lang. Path.
Amy Naas
Speech/Lang. Path.
Michelle Pangrcic
Preschool Diagnost.
Rachel Ramirez
Speech/Lang. Path.
Christi Rhimes
Full Time Substitiute
Megan Sandrock
BD Teacher
Amanda Simpson
Speech/Lang. Path.
Shannon Stephenson

Social Worker
Amy Thorson
BD Teacher

Base
Salary

$63,570
$44,261
$53,623
$93,740
$81,710
$61,858
$41,313
$36,315
$51,004
$64,293
$65,680

$82,442

TRS
$7,153
$4,981
$6,034
$10,548
$9,195
$6,961
$4,649
$4,086
$5,739
$7,235
$7,391

$9,277

Health

IMRF Bonuses RetlInc Insurance Lifelns

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$8,867
$19,159
$18,622
$10,094
$16,205
$20,717
$20,963
$36
$20,963
$20,963
$15,933

$20,963

$36

$0
$36
$36
$36
$36
$36
$36
$36
$36
$36

$36

Sick Vacation
Days Days
2/15 0
6/15 0
6/15 0
1.5/15 0
3.5/15 0
12/15 0
35/15 0
7.5/15 0
5/15 0
5/15 0
15.5/15 0
4/15 0

Annuity
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

Auto Fringe
Benefit

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0





