## Salary, Compensation and Benefit Report

July 1, 2020 - June 30, 2021 (FY21)

School District: LASALLE/PUTNAM COUNTY EDUCATIONAL ALLIANCE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

In accordance with certain requirements of 105 ILCS 5/10-20.46 and 105 ILCS 5/34-18.37, a school district must list on its website a salary, compensation and benefit report for administrators by October 1, 2009, as well as all teachers by July 1, 2010 and each subsequent year thereafter. Salary and *expected* benefit information for district teachers are as follows for fiscal year 2021 (FY21).

Name/Position	Base Salary	TRS	IMRF	Bonuses	Ret Inc	Health Insurance	Life Ins	Sick Days	Vacation Days	Annuity	Auto Fringe Benefit
Roy Bodett BD Teacher	\$93,936	\$10.570		\$0	\$0	\$7,979	\$36	7/15	0	\$0	\$0
Brenda Booker	400,000	<b>4</b> . <b>6</b> , <b>6</b> . <b>6</b>		**	**	Ψ.,σ.σ	400	.,	·	40	4.5
Visually Imp. Teacher <b>Holly Faletti</b>	\$67,354	\$7,579		\$0	\$0	\$20,963	\$36	12/15	0	\$0	\$0
Speech/Lang. Path.  Jacob Faltin	\$57,289	\$6,447		\$0	\$0	\$11,796	\$33	21.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
School Pychologist  Paula Ficek	\$56,650	\$6,375		\$0	\$0	\$8,714	\$53	4.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
BD Teacher Alicia Foster	\$75,047	\$8,445		\$0	\$0	\$375	\$36	6/15	0	\$0	\$0
Speech/Lang. Path Heather Fusinetti	\$52,844	\$5,946		\$0	\$0	\$20,334	\$36	13.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Social Worker  Michael Grenda	\$61,662	\$6,939		\$0	\$0	\$561	\$36	17/15	0	\$0	\$0
School Pychologist  Erica Griglione	\$70,614	\$7,946		\$0	\$0	\$16,522	\$53	8.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Speech/Lang. Path.  Barbara Harte	\$50,202	\$5,649		\$0	\$0	\$15,445	\$36	14.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Speech/Lang. Path. Vicki Johnson	\$60,381	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0	0	\$0	\$0
BD Teacher  Kimberly Kaschke	\$74,878	\$8,426		\$0	\$0	\$8,867	\$33	4.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Speech/Lang. Path.  Molly Kasperski	\$37,580	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	0	0	\$0	\$0
Speech/Lang. Path  Julie Kirkpatrick	\$63,514	\$7,147		\$0	\$0	\$8,867	\$36	4/15	0	\$0	\$0
Audiologist	\$101,560	\$0	\$4,786	\$0	\$0	\$8,867	\$36	10.5/15	0	\$0	\$0

	Base					Health		Sick	Vacation		Auto Fringe
Name/Position	Salary	TRS	IMRF	Bonuses	Ret Inc	Insurance	Life Ins	Days	Days	Annuity	Benefit
Susan Kubera											
BD Teacher	\$63,570	\$7,153		\$0	\$0	\$8,867	\$36	2/15	0	\$0	\$0
Breanne Lockas											
Speech/Lang. Path.	\$44,261	\$4,981		\$0	\$0	\$19,159	\$0	6/15	0	\$0	\$0
Cara Ludwick											
Speech/Lang. Path.	\$53,623	\$6,034		\$0	\$0	\$18,622	\$36	6/15	0	\$0	\$0
Sue May									_		
Speech/Lang. Path.	\$93,740	\$10,548		\$0	\$0	\$10,094	\$36	1.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Amy Naas									_		
Speech/Lang. Path.	\$81,710	\$9,195		\$0	\$0	\$16,205	\$36	3.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Michelle Pangrcic									_		
Preschool Diagnost.	\$61,858	\$6,961		\$0	\$0	\$20,717	\$36	12/15	0	\$0	\$0
Rachel Ramirez									_		
Speech/Lang. Path.	\$41,313	\$4,649		\$0	\$0	\$20,963	\$36	35/15	0	\$0	\$0
Christi Rhimes	***	44.000		•	••	***	400			••	•
Full Time Substitiute	\$36,315	\$4,086		\$0	\$0	\$36	\$36	7.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Megan Sandrock	<b>^-</b> 4 <b>^</b> 24	4= =00		•	••	***	***			••	•
BD Teacher	\$51,004	\$5,739		\$0	\$0	\$20,963	\$36	5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Amanda Simpson	<b>\$04.000</b>	<b>47.00</b> 5			40	400.000	400	-14-		40	40
Speech/Lang. Path.	\$64,293	\$7,235		\$0	\$0	\$20,963	\$36	5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Shannon Stephenson	***	<b>4=</b> 004		•	••	<b>4.5.000</b>	***			••	•
Social Worker	\$65,680	\$7,391		\$0	\$0	\$15,933	\$36	15.5/15	0	\$0	\$0
Amy Thorson									_		
BD Teacher	\$82,442	\$9,277		\$0	\$0	\$20,963	\$36	4/15	0	\$0	\$0